Compact cylinders l~I
Series 1500 Europe
.. EHll
Series 1500 Europe
This series of cylinders is available in two versions with different threaded fixing hales. The first one includes cylinders from 032 to 0100 called
"ISO" with fixing hales same as cylinders ISO 6431 - VDMA 24562.
Cylinders from 020 to 0100 called "UNITOP", parts of second series, are mainly according to standard UNITOP RU - P/6- P/7. Cylinders 012 and 016
non standard, are interchangeable with similar products available on the market.

-;_J:i::81--+-------------➔---+--_-._-_-_-_-_-_-➔-_-_,-
stroke1
Ordering code
Basic version push/pull
15 __ . 0. stroke. -
~
1 = Double acting (magnetic)
2= Front spring (magnetic)
3= Rear spring (magnetic)
4= Double acting (non magnetic)
5= Front spring (non magnetic)
6= Rear spring (non magnetic)
01 = Basic version - female pisten rod
02= Basic version - male pisten rod
03= Push / pull version - female pisten rod
04= Push / pull version - male pisten rod
05= Push / pull version - bored male pisten rod
06= Push / pull version - bored female pisten rod
07= Non - rotating version
08= Push / pull version with non rotating device on
one side - female pisten rod *
09= Push / pull version with non rotating device on
one side - male pisten rod •
1 = Chromed rod C43 (from 012 to 025 stainless steel)
2= Stainless steel rod (from 032 to 0100)
6= ISO (032 ... 0100)
7= ISO HNBR (032 ... 0100)
8= UNITOP (012 ... 0100)
9= UNITOP HNBR (012 ... 0100)
• for single acting version, the spring is on the anti-rotation side
Table of dimensions
Bore 12 16
AF 6 8
BG 19 19
DT 6 6
E 29 29
El 30 30
EE M5 M5
KF M3 M4
LB 3,5 3,5
MM 6 8
PL 8 8
RT M4 M4
sw 5 7
TGISO / /
TGUNITOP 18 18
u 76 76
w 85 85
WH 4,5 4,5
z 9 9
ZA* 38 38
ZJ • 42,5 42,5
1 Stroke0 88 90
Weighl(g)
1 every5mm 8 8
20
10